BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric)	File No. ET-2018-0132
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Approval of)	Tracking No. YE-2023-0044
Efficient Electrification Program)	

STAFF RESPONSE

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff") and for its *Staff Response* states:

- 1. On August 23, 2022, Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri") filed a revised tariff sheet with an effective date of September 22, 2022. The revised tariff sheet is intended to extend Ameren Missouri's Charge Ahead Electric Vehicles Program through December 31, 2024, as contemplated in paragraph 10 of the Stipulation and Agreement approved by the Commission on October 17, 2019.
- 2. On August 23, 2022, the Commission issued its Order Setting Time for Responses, directing Staff and any other interested party to file a response by September 7, 2022.
- 3. Staff does not object to the extension of program, as the proposed budget is not increasing, however Staff has not fully vetted information relied upon by Ameren.

WHEREFORE, Staff respectfully requests the Commission accepts its Staff Response.

Respectfully submitted,

Isl Nicole Mers

Nicole Mers
Deputy Counsel
Missouri Bar No. 66766
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65012
(573) 751-6651 (Telephone)
(573) 751-9285 (Fax)
Nicole.mers@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail, or First Class United States Postal Mail, postage prepaid, on this 7th day of September, 2022 to all counsel of record.

/s/ Nicole Mers

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

File No. ET-2018-0132

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric

Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for App Efficient Electrification Program	roval of) Tracking No. YE-2023-0044)
AFFIDAVIT O	F FRANCISCO DEL POZO
STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss COUNTY OF COLE)	
	zo, and on his oath states that he is of sound mind and oing Staff Response; and that the same is true and correct of. Francisco Del Pozo
	JURAT
	a duly constituted and authorized Notary Public, in and ari, at my office in Jefferson City, on this 14 day
	\mathcal{N}

DIANNA L VAUGHT
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Cote County
My Commission Expires: July 18, 2023
Commission #: 15207377